OP \$65.00 4392115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIDEOINDIANA, INC.		06/11/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEGNA Inc.	
Street Address:	8350 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Tysons	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4392115	WTHR	
Registration Number:	3679612	SHATTERING THE SILENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038736942

Email:wherman@tegna.comCorrespondent Name:William T HermanAddress Line 1:8350 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:William T. HermanSIGNATURE:/William T. Herman/DATE SIGNED:06/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=VideoIndiana Inc. - Trademark Assignment_06_08_2020#page1.tif source=VideoIndiana Inc. - Trademark Assignment 06 08 2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006968 FRAME: 0670 source=VideoIndiana Inc. - Trademark Assignment_06_08_2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006968 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") dated June 8, 2020, is made by VIDEOINDIANA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to TEGNA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, the "**Marks**") and owns all right, title, and interest in, to, and under all registrations for the Marks, as well as all common law trademark rights and goodwill inherent in the Marks.

Assignee desires to own, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all accompanying goodwill in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and their respective registrations, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all rights of actions, powers, and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, and including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, royalties, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of any infringement of the Marks, or injury to the related goodwill, occurring prior to or after the date of this Assignment.

Assignor agrees that, at Assignee's sole expense, Assignor will take all lawful action reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee in and to the Marks.

[Signature page follows.]

1

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

VIDEOINDIANA, INC.

By:

Name: Akin S. Harrison

Title: Secretary
Date: June 11, 2020

TEGNA INC.

Name: Akin S. Harrison

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: June 11, 2020

Exhibit A

Marks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial or Registration Number	Registration Status	Name Under Which Trademark Registered
WTHR	United States	4392115	Registered	VideoIndiana, Inc.
SHATTERING THE SILENCE	United States	3679612	Registered	VideoIndiana, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006968 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 06/11/2020